	3-2003				
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of 28432				
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): NIKOLAI ALEXEEV BERNARD P. MASTERSON <i>Y-21-0</i>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	D				
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment ✓ Security Agreement ✓ Other					
04/04/2003 Execution Date:	- City: <u>Carlsbad</u> State: <u>CA</u> _Zip: <u>92009</u> - Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/317,662					
	attached? Yes V No				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James D. McFarland 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 				
Internal Address:	Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 12555 High Bluff Drive					
Street Address:12555 High Bluff Drive Suite 305	50-0948				
	50-0948				
Suite 305 					
Suite 305 City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92130 DO NOT US 9. Signature. James D. McFarland Name of Person Signing	SE THIS SPACE				
Suite 305 City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92130 DO NOT US 9. Signature. James D. McFarland Name of Person Signing	SE THIS SPACE				

REEL: 013970 FRAME: 0865

Appn No.: 10/317.662 December 12, 2002 Filed: Our Ref No.: 3750.P033A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Nikolai Alexeev, a citizen of USA, residing at 1920 Nightingale Place, Longmont, CO, USA; and Bernard P. Masterson, a citizen of USA, residing at 325 West Eisenhower Drive, Louisville, CO, USA have invented certain new and useful improvements relating to FLEXURE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ACHIEVING EFFICIENT OPTICAL COUPLING for which an application for Letters Patent was filed on December 12, 2002, and given Application No. 10/317,662.

AND WHEREAS, MELLES GRIOT, INC. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a Nevada Corporation, having a business address at 2051 Palomar Airport Road, 200, Carlsbad, CA, 92009, USA desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) each to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventor(s), do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patens on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue applications and any other patent applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

======================================	FIRST (OR	SOLE)	INVENTOR	=======================================
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto	set my hand and	seal this	day of	1 Apr. 2003
				1d.
				fire 0 ~
STATE OF		Nil	kolai Alexee	×¥
STAILOF				

COUNTY OF

On _, before me, _ ____ personally appeared Nikolai Alexeev personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Signature

In lieu of a Notary Public, the signature of Nikolai Alexeev is hereby witnessed by:

lan

MIKHAIL LANDMAN Witness Name (Print)

04/04/03

Date

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 013970 FRAME: 0866
 Appn No.:
 10/317,662

 Filed:
 December 12, 2002

 Our Ref No.:
 3750,P033A

SECOND INVENTOR

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 4th day of April 2003

Bernard P. Masterson

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On _______ personally appeared **Bernard P. Masterson** personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Signature

In lieu of a Notary Public, the signature of Bernard P. Masterson is hereby witnessed by:

hikhail Landres	MIKHAIL	LANDMAN	04/04/03
Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)	Date	2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _____, ____.

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On _______ personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

In lieu of a Notary Public, the signature of is hereby witnessed by:

Witness Signature

Witness Name (Print)

Date

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 013970 FRAME: 0867

[SEAL]

Please type a plus sign (+) inside this box \longrightarrow \clubsuit



TRANSMITTAL FORM (to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)		Application Number	10/317,662			
		Filing Date	December 12, 2002			
		First Named Inventor	Alexeev et al.			
		Group Art Unit	2874			
		Examiner Name				
Total Number of Pages in This Su	ubmission 6	Attomey Docket Number	3750.P033A			
ENCLOSURES (check all that apply)						
Fee Transmittal Form Fee Attached Amendment / Reply After Final Affidavits/declaration(s) Extension of Time Request Express Abandonment Request Information Disclosure Statement Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) Response to Missing Parts/	<pre>(for ān A</pre>	ig-related Papers to Convert to a nal Application of Attorney, Revocation of Correspondence	After Allowance Communication to Group Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences Appeal Communication to Group (<i>Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief</i>) Proprietary Information Status Letter Other Enclosure(s) (<i>please</i> <i>identify below</i>): Recordation form PTO 1595(1 pg); Assignment (2 pgs); PTO-2038(1 pg); and Return Prepaid Postcard			
Incomplete Application Response to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53		CANT, ATTORNEY, OR A	GENT			
Firm		CANT, ATTORNET, OR A	GENT			
or Individual name Law Off	ces of James	s D. McFarland				
Signature	10					
Date APR 1	1 2009					
	CERTIFICA	TE OF MAILING				
I hereby certify that this correspondence is bein mail in an envelope addressed to: Commission						
Typed or printed name Jam	es D. McFarl	and				
Signature	70	Date				
Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take on the amount of time you are required to complete th DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FC	iis form should he sent	to the Chief Information Officer	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington			

PTO/SB/17 (01-03)

Approved for use through 04/30/2003. OMB 0651-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB con												
	CC	TDANC	MITTA					Compl	omplete if Known			
L L	FEE TRANSMITTAL		┗╽	Application Number		r 10	10/317,662					
	for EV 2002			Filing	Date		De	cember 12, 3	2002			
for FY 2003		ſ	First I	Named	Invent	tor Ale	exeev, N.					
Effective 01/01/2003. Patent fees are subject to annual revision.			Examiner Name									
Applica	int claims	s small entity status.	See 37 CFR 1.27		Art U	nit		28	74			
	MOUNT	OF PAYMENT	(\$) 40	ŀ	Attorney Docket No. 3750.P033A							
METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply)						FEE	CALCU	LATION (cont	inued)			
Check	🛛 Crea	dit Card 🔲 Money	🗌 Other 🔲 Non	3. A	DDITI	ONAL	. FEES	S		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Account:	-		Large	Entity		Entity					
Deposit	[E0 0040	·	Fee Code	Fee (\$)	Fee Code	Fee (\$)	F	ee Description		Fee Pai	bi
Account Number		50-0948	• .	1051	130	2051		Surcharge	- late filing fee or o	ath		
Deposit Account		Law Offices o James D. McFarl		1052	50	2052		Surcharge	- late provisional fil	ing fee or		
Name				1053	130	1053			h specification			
Charge fee		ted below X Cred	i tnat apply) lit any overpayments	1812	2,520	1812 2	2,520 F	or filing a	request for ex parte	e reexamination		
		al fee(s) during the pend		1804	920*	1804		Requesting Examiner a	publication of SIR	prior to		
		ted below, except for th		1805	1,840*	1805			publication of SIR	after		
to the above-id	dentified d	eposit account.					E	Examiner a	action			
FEE CALCULATION		1251	110	2251			for reply within first for reply within sec					
1. BASIC F				1252 1253	410	2252 2253						
arge Entity S	Small Ent		Fee Paid		930 1,450	2255			for reply within third			
Code (\$)	Code (\$)				1,970	2255			for reply within four for reply within fifth			
1001 750	2001 37	, ,		1255	320	2255				monur		
1002 330	2002 16	5 5		1401	320	2401		Notice of A	ef in support of an	anneal		
1003 520 1004 750	2003 26 2004 37	•		1403	280	2403		-	r oral hearing	appear		
1004 150 1005 160	2004 07	3			1,510	1451		-	institute a public us	se proceeding		
			(\$)	1452	110	2452			revive - unavoidabl	• •		
				1453	1,300	2453	650 I	Petition to	revive - unintentior	nal		
2. EXTRA (CLAIM	FEES FOR UTILIT	Y AND REISSUE Fee from	1501	1,300	2501	650 l	Utility issue	e fee (or reissue)			
Total Claims		Ext <u>ra Claim</u> s	below Fee Paid	1502	470	2502	235 [Design issi	ue fee			
Independent		-20** = X	\$10 \$84 =	1503	630	2503		Plant issue				,
Claims Multiple Deper	ndent			1460	130	1460			the Commissione			
Large Entity	Small I	Entity		1807	50	1807		-	g fee under 37 CFF	, .,		
Fee Fee	Fee	Fee Fee Descript	tion	1806	180	1806	6		n of Information Dis each patent assign			
Code (\$) 1202 18	2202		s of 20	8021	40	8021	40 '	property (ti	mes number of pro	perties)		_
1202 10	2201		aims in excess of 3	1809	750	2809		Filing a sut (37 CFR 1.	omission after final 129(a))	rejection		
1203 280	2203		lent claim, if not paid	1810	750	2810			dditional invention	to be		
1204 84	2204	42 ** Reissue inde	pendent claims				e	examined ((37 CFR 1.129(b))		┣────	-
4005 10		over original (1801	750	2801		•	or Continued Exam	· · ·		_
1205 18	2:205	i 9 ** Reissue clain and over origi	ns in excess of 20 nal patent	1802	900	1802			or expedited exam application	Induon		
		SUBTOTAL (2)	(\$)		fee (sp						L	
**or number previously paid, if greater; For Reissues, see above *Red				iced by	Basic F	filing Fee	e Paid	SUBTOTAL ((3) (\$)	40		
SUBMITTED BY								(Complete (if	applicable)		_	
Name (Print/Type) James D. McFarland				F	Registrat	ion No.	3	32.544	Telephone	(858) 509-	-8687	

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.17 and 1.27. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on

PATENT REEL: 013970 FRAME: 0869

2003

RECORDED: 04/21/2003

Signature